

Handleiding - Cookinglife Zoutstrooier Aluminium 670 ml

Producttitel

Cookinglife Zoutstrooier Aluminium 670 ml

Inhoud van het Product of de Set

- 1 Aluminium Zoutstrooier (bestaande uit houder en strooideksel).

Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Schroef de dop los en vul de strooier met fijn zout, cacaopoeder of poedersuiker.
- Zorg ervoor dat de strooier niet overvol is en schroef de dop weer stevig vast.
- Gebruik voor nauwkeurige dosering boven gerechten, gebak of dranken.
- Uitsluitend geschikt voor droge, fijne ingrediënten.

Onderhouds- en Reinigingsinstructies

- **Niet vaatwasserbestendig.**
- Uitsluitend met de hand wassen in warm water met een mild, niet-schurend schoonmaakmiddel.
- **Droog het aluminium onmiddellijk af** met een zachte doek om oxidatie, corrosie en vlekken te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de strooigaatjes na het reinigen volledig droog en vrij van verstoppingen zijn.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Gebruik het product uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel: het strooien van eetbare poeders.
- Laat het product niet vallen; aluminium kan deuken en beschadigen.
- Bewaar de strooier op een droge plaats.

Leeftijdsbeperkingen

- Bestemd voor gebruik door volwassenen.
- Houd toezicht op kinderen om onjuist gebruik of morsen te voorkomen.

Afvoerinstructies

- Afvoeren als metaalafval (aluminium) volgens de lokale recyclingvoorschriften.

Waarschuwingen (P-codes)

- Niet van toepassing (N.v.t.).

Gevareninformatie (H-codes)

- Niet van toepassing (N.v.t.).

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

Manual - Cookinglife Aluminum Salt Dispenser 670 ml

Product Title

Cookinglife Aluminum Salt Dispenser 670 ml

Contents of the Product or Set

- 1 Aluminum Salt Dispenser (consisting of body and cap/shaker lid).

User Instructions

-
- Unscrew the cap and fill the dispenser with fine salt, cocoa powder, or powdered sugar.
 - Ensure the dispenser is not overfilled and screw the cap back on tightly.
 - Use for accurate dosing over dishes, pastries, or beverages.
 - Only suitable for dry, fine ingredients.

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- **Not dishwasher safe.**
- Wash by hand only in warm water with a mild, non-abrasive detergent.
- **Dry the aluminum immediately** with a soft cloth to prevent oxidation, corrosion, and spotting.
- Ensure the dispensing holes are completely dry and free of blockages after cleaning.

Safety Instructions

- Use the product exclusively for its intended purpose: shaking edible powders.
- Do not drop the product; aluminum can dent and be damaged.
- Store the dispenser in a dry place.

Age Restrictions

- Intended for use by adults.
- Supervise children to prevent improper use or spillage.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of as metal waste (aluminum) according to local recycling regulations.

Warnings (P-codes)

- Not applicable (N/A).

Hazard Information (H-codes)

-
- Not applicable (N/A).

By following these guidelines, you ensure a long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

Handbuch - Cookinglife Salzstreuer Aluminium 670 ml

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Salzstreuer Aluminium 670 ml

Inhalt des Produkts oder Sets

- 1 Salzstreuer aus Aluminium (bestehend aus Behälter und Streudeckel).

Bedienungsanleitung

- Schrauben Sie den Deckel ab und füllen Sie den Streuer mit feinem Salz, Kakaopulver oder Puderzucker.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Streuer nicht überfüllt ist, und schrauben Sie den Deckel wieder fest zu.
- Verwenden Sie ihn zur präzisen Dosierung über Gerichten, Gebäck oder Getränken.
- Nur für trockene, feine Zutaten geeignet.

Wartungs- und Reinigungsanweisungen

- **Nicht spülmaschinenfest.**
- Nur Handwäsche in warmem Wasser mit einem milden, nicht scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
- **Trocknen Sie das Aluminium sofort ab** mit einem weichen Tuch, um Oxidation, Korrosion und Fleckenbildung zu vermeiden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Streulöcher nach der Reinigung vollständig trocken und frei von Verstopfungen sind.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck: das Streuen von essbaren Pulvern.
- Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen; Aluminium kann Dellen bekommen und beschädigt werden.
- Lagern Sie den Streuer an einem trockenen Ort.

Altersbeschränkungen

- Bestimmt für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene.
- Beaufsichtigen Sie Kinder, um unsachgemäße Verwendung oder Verschütten zu verhindern.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt als Metallschrott (Aluminium) gemäß den örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften.

Warnhinweise (P-Codes)

- Nicht zutreffend (N.v.t.).

Gefahreninformationen (H-Codes)

- Nicht zutreffend (N.v.t.).

Durch die Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine lang anhaltende und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

Manuel - Cookinglife Salière Aluminium 670 ml

Titre du Produit

Cookinglife Salière Aluminium 670 ml

Contenu du Produit ou du Kit

- 1 Salière en Aluminium (composée du corps et du couvercle/capuchon saupoudrage).

Instructions d'Utilisation

- Dévissez le capuchon et remplissez la salière avec du sel fin, du cacao en poudre ou du sucre glace.
- Assurez-vous que la salière n'est pas trop remplie et revissez fermement le capuchon.
- Utilisez pour un dosage précis sur les plats, les pâtisseries ou les boissons.
- Convient uniquement aux ingrédients secs et fins.

Instructions d'Entretien et de Nettoyage

- **Ne va pas au lave-vaisselle.**
- Laver uniquement à la main dans de l'eau tiède avec un détergent doux et non abrasif.
- **Séchez immédiatement l'aluminium** avec un chiffon doux pour prévenir l'oxydation, la corrosion et les taches.
- Assurez-vous que les trous de saupoudrage sont complètement secs et libres de tout blocage après le nettoyage.

Consignes de Sécurité

- Utilisez le produit exclusivement pour l'usage prévu : saupoudrer des poudres comestibles.
- Ne laissez pas tomber le produit ; l'aluminium peut se bosseler et être endommagé.
- Rangez la salière dans un endroit sec.

Restrictions d'Âge

- Destiné à être utilisé par des adultes.
- Surveillez les enfants pour éviter toute utilisation inappropriée ou tout déversement.

Instructions d'Élimination

- Éliminez-le comme déchet métallique (aluminium) conformément aux réglementations locales de recyclage.

Avertissements (Codes P)

- Non applicable (N/A).

Informations sur les Dangers (Codes H)

- Non applicable (N/A).

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance optimale et durable de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service clientèle ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

Manuale - Cookinglife Spargisale Alluminio 670 ml

Titolo del Prodotto

Cookinglife Spargisale Alluminio 670 ml

Contenuto del Prodotto o del Set

- 1 Spargisale in Alluminio (composto da corpo e coperchio/coperchio spargitore).

Istruzioni per l'Uso

- Svitare il coperchio e riempire lo spargisale con sale fino, cacao in polvere o zucchero a velo.
- Assicurarsi che lo spargisale non sia troppo pieno e avvitare saldamente il coperchio.
- Utilizzare per un dosaggio preciso su piatti, pasticcini o bevande.

- Adatto solo per ingredienti secchi e fini.

Istruzioni per la Manutenzione e la Pulizia

- **Non lavabile in lavastoviglie.**
- Lavare solo a mano in acqua calda con un detergente delicato e non abrasivo.
- **Asciugare immediatamente l'alluminio** con un panno morbido per prevenire ossidazione, corrosione e macchie.
- Assicurarsi che i fori di erogazione siano completamente asciutti e privi di ostruzioni dopo la pulizia.

Istruzioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto: spargere polveri commestibili.
- Non far cadere il prodotto; l'alluminio può ammaccarsi e danneggiarsi.
- Conservare lo spargisale in un luogo asciutto.

Restrizioni di Età

- Destinato all'uso da parte di adulti.
- Sorvegliare i bambini per prevenire l'uso improprio o la fuoriuscita.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- Smaltire come rifiuto metallico (alluminio) secondo le normative locali sul riciclo.

Avvertenze (Codici P)

- Non applicabile (N/A).

Informazioni sui Pericoli (Codici H)

- Non applicabile (N/A).

Seguendo queste linee guida, si garantisce una prestazione duratura e ottimale del prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

Instrukcja - Cookinglife Solniczka Aluminiowa 670 ml

Tytuł Produktu

Cookinglife Solniczka Aluminiowa 670 ml

Zawartość Produktu lub Zestawu

- 1 Solniczka Aluminiowa (składająca się z korpusu i zakrętki/pokrywy dozującej).

Instrukcja Użytkowania

- Odkręcić zakrętkę i napełnić solniczkę drobną solą, kakao w proszku lub cukrem pudrem.
- Upewnić się, że solniczka nie jest przepełniona i mocno zakręcić zakrętkę.
- Używać do precyzyjnego dozowania nad potrawami, wypiekami lub napojami.
- Nadaje się wyłącznie do suchych, drobnych składników.

Instrukcje Konserwacji i Czyszczenia

- **Nie nadaje się do mycia w zmywarce.**
- Myć tylko ręcznie w ciepłej wodzie z łagodnym, nieściernym detergentem.
- **Natychmiast osuszyć aluminium** miękką ściereczką, aby zapobiec utlenianiu, korozji i plamom.
- Upewnić się, że otwory dozujące są całkowicie suche i drożne po czyszczeniu.

Instrukcje Bezpieczeństwa

- Używać produktu wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem: do posypywania jadalnymi proszkami.

- Nie upuszczać produktu; aluminium może się wgnieść i uszkodzić.
- Przechowywać solniczkę w suchym miejscu.

Ograniczenia Wiek

- Przeznaczony do użytku przez dorosłych.
- Nadzorować dzieci, aby zapobiec niewłaściwemu użyciu lub rozsypaniu.

Instrukcje Utylizacji

- Utylizować jako odpad metalowy (aluminium) zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi recyklingu.

Ostrzeżenia (Kody P)

- Nie dotyczy (N/D).

Informacje o Zagrożeniach (Kody H)

- Nie dotyczy (N/D).

Przestrzeganie tych wytycznych zapewnia długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub w przypadku szczegółowych pytań, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym produkt został zakupiony.

Manual - Cookinglife Salero de Aluminio 670 ml

Título del Producto

Cookinglife Salero de Aluminio 670 ml

Contenido del Producto o del Set

- 1 Salero de Aluminio (compuesto por el cuerpo y la tapa/tapa dispensadora).

Instrucciones de Uso

- Desenrosque la tapa y rellene el salero con sal fina, cacao en polvo o azúcar glas.
- Asegúrese de que el salero no esté demasiado lleno y vuelva a enroscar la tapa firmemente.
- Utilice para una dosificación precisa sobre platos, repostería o bebidas.
- Solo apto para ingredientes secos y finos.

Instrucciones de Mantenimiento y Limpieza

- **No apto para lavavajillas.**
- Lavar solo a mano en agua tibia con un detergente suave y no abrasivo.
- **Seque el aluminio inmediatamente** con un paño suave para prevenir la oxidación, la corrosión y las manchas.
- Asegúrese de que los orificios de dispensación estén completamente secos y libres de obstrucciones después de la limpieza.

Instrucciones de Seguridad

- Utilice el producto exclusivamente para su propósito previsto: espolvorear polvos comestibles.
- No deje caer el producto; el aluminio puede abollarse y dañarse.
- Guarde el salero en un lugar seco.

Restricciones de Edad

- Destinado para uso de adultos.
- Supervise a los niños para evitar un uso inadecuado o derrames.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- Deseche como residuo metálico (aluminio) según las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.

Advertencias (Códigos P)

-
- No aplicable (N/A).

Información de Peligro (Códigos H)

- No aplicable (N/A).

Siguiendo estas directrices, garantiza un rendimiento óptimo y duradero de su producto. Para obtener más información o preguntas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

Manual - Cookinglife Saltströare Aluminium 670 ml

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Saltströare Aluminium 670 ml

Innehåll i Produkten eller Setet

- 1 Saltströare i Aluminium (bestående av behållare och lock/ströarlock).

Användningsinstruktioner

- Skruva av locket och fyll ströaren med fint salt, kakaopulver eller florsocker.
- Se till att ströaren inte är överfylld och skruva tillbaka locket ordentligt.
- Använd för exakt dosering över rätter, bakverk eller drycker.
- Endast lämplig för torra, fina ingredienser.

Underhålls- och Rengöringsinstruktioner

- **Tål inte maskindisk.**
- Endast handdisk i varmt vatten med ett mildt, icke-slipande diskmedel.

- **Torka omedelbart av aluminiumet** med en mjuk trasa för att förhindra oxidation, korrosion och fläckar.
- Se till att ströhålen är helt torra och fria från blockeringar efter rengöring.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Använd produkten uteslutande för dess avsedda syfte: att strö ätbara pulver.
- Tappa inte produkten; aluminium kan få bucklor och skadas.
- Förvara ströaren på en torr plats.

Åldersbegränsningar

- Avsedd för användning av vuxna.
- Övervaka barn för att förhindra felaktig användning eller spill.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Kasseras som metallavfall (aluminium) enligt lokala återvinningsföreskrifter.

Varningar (P-koder)

- Ej tillämpligt (E.t.t.).

Faroinformation (H-koder)

- Ej tillämpligt (E.t.t.).

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda för din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, vänligen kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.
